



M E M O R A N D U M

TO: Valued EVV Providers

FROM: El Paso Health

DATE: 02/09/2024

RE: EVV Claims Matching Bypass from Jan. 1 to March 31

HHSC implemented a claim matching bypass on Feb. 1, 2024 — for EVV claims with dates of service from Jan. 1 through March 31 — to be paid without a matching EVV visit.

Key Details:

Program providers, financial management services agencies (FMSAs), and Consumer Directed Services (CDS) employers must enter missing EVV visits not entered during the EVV claims matching bypass period within the 95-day visit maintenance period.

Program providers and FMSAs who received a “No EVV Visit Match” denial for claims with dates of service beginning Jan. 1 can submit adjustment claims after Feb. 1. EVV claims matching will begin with dates of service on April 1.

EPH will not allow the entry of missing EVV visits after the 95-day visit maintenance timeframe has passed. Failure to use the EVV system to record visits may result in recoupments.

Billing Claims

If billing through the HHAeXchange system, you must ensure you have a valid, accepted visit on file or you will not be able to invoice and bill your claim. Program providers and FMSAs using HHAeXchange, who need to bill but don't have a valid visit on file in the HHAeXchange system, may submit their claims through TexMedConnect. Claims paid without a valid matching visit are subject to recoupment.

EVV claims for EVV required services must be submitted to the Texas Medicaid & Healthcare Partnership (TMHP). EPH will reject any managed care claims with EVV services and dates of service on or after Dec. 1, 2023, back to the program provider and FMSA, directing them to submit the claim to TMHP for EVV claims matching.



El Paso Health
HEALTH PLANS FOR EL PASOANS. BY EL PASOANS.

MEMORANDUM

Resources:

For information on submitting EVV claims to TMHP, refer to [Prepare for EVV Cures Act Home Health Care Services Implementation | Texas Health and Human Services](#)

Email TMHP EVV@tmhp.com for assistance with EVV claims with mismatched results.

If you have any questions regarding this communication please contact our Provider Relations team at 915-532-3778 or email us at ProviderRelationsDG@elpasohealth.com